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1422 Arbitrator Selection Form
Bid Protest Under Alternative Protest Process

OAH Case Number: 

	Protestant
	Awardee
	Procurement

	

 
	 
	




This form is submitted by (Name of Party): 							
[bookmark: Check1]Submitting Party’s Position in this case: |_| Protestant	|_| Awardee	|_| Procuring Agency 	

Parties:

You have two (2) working days from the receipt of this notice to strike two of the 10 names listed below.  A short professional profile is included for your convenience.  If, after two working days have passed, OAH does not receive this page back (by EMAIL at sacfilings@dgs.ca.gov , or by fax at 916-376-6349) with strikeouts, OAH may select an arbitrator from the names not stricken by other parties.  In the event that all names are stricken, the Director of OAH shall appoint an arbitrator.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.


Protestant(s):  You have the option, in addition to striking two of the ten names supplied, to request that an OAH administrative law judge or a non-OAH employee be selected as arbitrator.  OAH will grant your request if feasible.

|_|  Protestant Requests that a non-OAH employee arbitrate this matter.

[bookmark: Check2]|_|  Protestant Requests that an OAH administrative law judge arbitrate this matter.


BIOS


_____________________________________________________ Regional Offices ____________________________________________________
	Los Angeles
320 West Fourth Street
Suite 630
Los Angeles, CA 90013
(213) 576-7200
(916) 376-6324 fax
	Oakland
1515 Clay Street
Suite 206
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 622-2722
(916) 376-6323 fax
	San Diego
1350 Front Street
Suite 6022
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 525-4475
(916) 376-6325 fax
	Van Nuys
15350 Sherman Way
Suite 300
Van Nuys, CA 91406
(818) 904-2383
(916) 376-6319 fax
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